
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
5  1  1   Richmond 287  277  291       855  +3 
1  2  T2   Cincinnati 279  287  292       858  +6 

T8  6  T2   Eastern Kentucky  294  285  279       858  +6 
6  4  4   Cleveland State  289  284  289       862  +10 

T3  5  5   Loyola Univ-Maryland 284  293  287       864  +12 
2  3  6   William & Mary 280  287  298       865  +13 

T3  8  7   Marshall  284  297  285       866  +14 
13  9  8   Xavier  297  289  288       874  +22 
7  7  9   Bowling Green State 292  288  297       877  +25 

T11  10  10   High Point  295  294  296       885  +33 
T8  T12  11   Ohio  294  300  292       886  +34 

T11  11  12   Western Kentucky U. 295  295  297       887  +35 
T8  T12  13   Northern Kentucky  294  300  298       892  +40 
14  15  14   Wright State  303  295  296       894  +42 
15  14  15   Dayton 306  289  302       897  +45 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

3 1   Danny Pizetoski  Richmond  68   69  70       207  -6   
T1 T2   Alex Hicks  William & Mary  68   67  73       208  -5   
T4 T2   Clarke Robinson *  Marshall  68   70  70       208  -5   
T11 T4   Garrett Hinton  Eastern Kentucky  73   68  68       209  -4   
T6 T4   Brian Anania  Marshall  69   70  70       209  -4   
T1 T6   Jack Wilkes  Richmond  68   67  75       210  -3   
T4 T6   Jared Howard  Cincinnati  69   69  72       210  -3   
T11 8   Will Evans  Marshall  70   71  70       211  -2   
T20 T9   Connor Flach  Loyola Univ-Maryland  71   73  68       212  -1   
T17 T9   Stuart Witt  Eastern Kentucky  74   69  69       212  -1   
T11 T9   Brendan Byrne  Cleveland State  71   70  71       212  -1   
T6 T12   Korey Ward  Xavier  72   67  74       213  E   
T6 T12   McKay Tye  High Point  69   70  74       213  E   
T9 T14   Baxter Reeves  Cincinnati  67   73  74       214  +1   
T11 T14   Michael Balcar  Cleveland State  71   70  73       214  +1   
T20 T14   Michael Schmidt  Northern Kentucky  69   75  70       214  +1   
T20 17   Andrew Mlynarski *  Ohio  74   70  71       215  +2   
T25 T18   Matt Wetlerrich  Xavier  72   73  71       216  +3   
T9 T18   Matt Oshrine  Loyola Univ-Maryland  70   70  76       216  +3   
T30 T18   Andrew Bailey  Cleveland State  73   73  70       216  +3   
T30 T21   Jose Narro  Bowling Green State  74   72  71       217  +4   
T25 T21   Davis Morrison  William & Mary  71   74  72       217  +4   
T50 T21   Andrew Steffensmeier  Dayton  77   72  68       217  +4   
T50 T24   Brennan Walsh *  Cincinnati  76   73  69       218  +5   
T38 T24   Jimmy Dengler  Loyola Univ-Maryland  70   77  71       218  +5   
T20 T24   Patric Sundlof  Eastern Kentucky  73   71  74       218  +5   
T30 T24   Brendan Lemp  Loyola Univ-Maryland  73   73  72       218  +5   
T25 T24   John Michael O'Toole  Cincinnati  70   75  73       218  +5   
T30 T24   John David Sanderson  Richmond  75   71  72       218  +5   
T17 T24   Blake Hamilton  Cincinnati  73   70  75       218  +5   
T38 T31   Ryan Triller  Bowling Green State  73   74  72       219  +6   
T30 T31   Trey Aguirre  Western Kentucky U.  73   73  73       219  +6   
T43 T31   Peyton White  Ohio  73   75  71       219  +6   
T20 T31   Jack Sides  High Point  75   69  75       219  +6   
T25 T31   Taylor Thompson  Western Kentucky U.  74   71  74       219  +6   
16 T31   Bret Rinker  Bowling Green State  70   72  77       219  +6   

T38 T31   Paul Minko *  Cleveland State  71   76  72       219  +6   
T30 T38   Tanner Taddeo  William & Mary  70   76  74       220  +7   
T30 T38   Colin McDade  Richmond  76   70  74       220  +7   
T17 T38   George Rohde III  Dayton  74   69  77       220  +7   
T43 T41   Yuki Kato  Xavier  76   72  73       221  +8   
T38 T41   Clayton Portz *  Northern Kentucky  77   70  74       221  +8   
T11 T41   Lucca Horwitz  William & Mary  71   70  80       221  +8   
T25 T44   Chris Melvin  Bowling Green State  75   70  77       222  +9   

T43 T44   Ryan Wenzler  Wright State  74   74  74       222  +9 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T59 T46   Brad Lucas  Ohio  74   77  72       223  +10   
T69 T46   Cody Nickson  Wright State  76   77  70       223  +10   
T50 T46   Corey Richmond  Northern Kentucky  74   75  74       223  +10   
T56 T49   Holden Pahr *  Bowling Green State  77   73  74       224  +11   
T80 T49   Taylor Riggs  Eastern Kentucky  77   79  68       224  +11   
T71 T49   Patrick Horsting  Xavier  77   77  70       224  +11   
T59 T49   Jake Miller  Marshall  72   79  73       224  +11   
T43 T49   Phil Gieseker  Ohio  76   72  76       224  +11   
T30 T49   Nicholas Paxos  Cleveland State  74   72  78       224  +11   
T59 T55   Austin Morrison *  William & Mary  75   76  74       225  +12   
T67 T55   Mike Engelman  Ohio  76   76  73       225  +12   
T59 T55   Keith Tooley  Western Kentucky U.  74   77  74       225  +12   
T67 T55   Logan Lagodich  Marshall  73   79  73       225  +12   
T43 T55   Matt Wetherill  Northern Kentucky  77   71  77       225  +12   
T71 T60   Jeremy Rogers  Marshall  77   77  72       226  +13   
T59 T60   Daniel DeLuca  Eastern Kentucky  74   77  75       226  +13   
T56 T60   Philip Oweida  High Point  73   77  76       226  +13   
T50 T60   Ty Herriott  Ohio  71   78  77       226  +13   
T59 T60   Patrick Luth  Cleveland State  79   72  75       226  +13   
T38 T60   Patrick Leisure  William & Mary  71   76  79       226  +13   
T59 T66   Conor Griffiths  Western Kentucky U.  75   76  76       227  +14   
T80 T66   David Long  High Point  78   78  71       227  +14   
T50 T66   Craig Purpus  Dayton  77   72  78       227  +14   
T59 T69   Josh Bialecki  Bowling Green State  75   76  77       228  +15   
T76 T69   Emerson Newsome  Cincinnati  77   78  73       228  +15   
T80 T69   Tyler McHugh  Wright State  80   76  72       228  +15   
T69 T72   David Germann  Richmond  76   77  76       229  +16   
T43 T72   Conner Lash  Wright State  74   74  81       229  +16   
T76 T74   Mark Reilly *  Richmond  79   76  75       230  +17   
T50 T74   Colin Frizzell  Western Kentucky U.  74   75  81       230  +17   
T56 T74   Nick Capozzoli  Wright State  79   71  80       230  +17   
T71 77   Austin Sipe *  Wright State  76   78  77       231  +18   
T43 T78   L.J. Georgetti *  High Point  74   74  84       232  +19   
T76 T78   Phoenix Ramsey  Northern Kentucky  75   80  77       232  +19   
T80 T80   Brian McCormick  Loyola Univ-Maryland  77   79  77       233  +20   
T71 T80   Nick Paxson  Dayton  78   76  79       233  +20   
T71 82   Joo Young Lee *  Xavier  75   79  80       234  +21   
86 83   Tas Sipowski *  Marshall  82   76  77       235  +22   
87 T84   Ben Purcell *  Eastern Kentucky  78   86  75       239  +26   

T84 T84   Tyler Engel  High Point  79   78  82       239  +26   
T84 T84   Will Chambers  Dayton  78   79  82       239  +26   
T76 87   Zach Wright  Northern Kentucky  76   79  86       241  +28   

88 -    Tanapol Vattanapisit  Xavier  A   79  75       -     -    
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Richmond 287 277 291 855
1 Danny Pizetoski (1) 68 69 70 207

T6 Jack Wilkes (4) 68 67 75 210

T24 John David Sanderson (5) 75 71 72 218

T38 Colin McDade (3) 76 70 74 220

T72 David Germann (2) 76 77 76 229

T2 Cincinnati 279 287 292 858
T6 Jared Howard (1) 69 69 72 210

T14 Baxter Reeves (5) 67 73 74 214

T24 John Michael O'Toole (2) 70 75 73 218

T24 Blake Hamilton (4) 73 70 75 218

T69 Emerson Newsome (3) 77 78 73 228

T2 Eastern Kentucky 294 285 279 858
T4 Garrett Hinton (5) 73 68 68 209

T9 Stuart Witt (3) 74 69 69 212

T24 Patric Sundlof (1) 73 71 74 218

T49 Taylor Riggs (2) 77 79 68 224

T60 Daniel DeLuca (4) 74 77 75 226

4 Cleveland State 289 284 289 862
T9 Brendan Byrne (2) 71 70 71 212

T14 Michael Balcar (3) 71 70 73 214

T18 Andrew Bailey (1) 73 73 70 216

T49 Nicholas Paxos (5) 74 72 78 224

T60 Patrick Luth (4) 79 72 75 226

5 Loyola Univ-Maryland 284 293 287 864
T9 Connor Flach (3) 71 73 68 212

T18 Matt Oshrine (2) 70 70 76 216

T24 Brendan Lemp (1) 73 73 72 218

T24 Jimmy Dengler (5) 70 77 71 218

T80 Brian McCormick (4) 77 79 77 233
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

6 William & Mary 280 287 298 865
T2 Alex Hicks (1) 68 67 73 208

T21 Davis Morrison (3) 71 74 72 217

T38 Tanner Taddeo (2) 70 76 74 220

T41 Lucca Horwitz (5) 71 70 80 221

T60 Patrick Leisure (4) 71 76 79 226

7 Marshall 284 297 285 866
T4 Brian Anania (1) 69 70 70 209

8 Will Evans (3) 70 71 70 211

T49 Jake Miller (5) 72 79 73 224

T55 Logan Lagodich (2) 73 79 73 225

T60 Jeremy Rogers (4) 77 77 72 226

8 Xavier 297 289 288 874
T12 Korey Ward (1) 72 67 74 213

T18 Matt Wetlerrich (3) 72 73 71 216

T41 Yuki Kato (2) 76 72 73 221

T49 Patrick Horsting (5) 77 77 70 224

88 Tanapol Vattanapisit (4) 0 79 75 154

9 Bowling Green State 292 288 297 877
T21 Jose Narro (3) 74 72 71 217

T31 Ryan Triller (1) 73 74 72 219

T31 Bret Rinker (4) 70 72 77 219

T44 Chris Melvin (2) 75 70 77 222

T69 Josh Bialecki (5) 75 76 77 228

10 High Point 295 294 296 885
T12 McKay Tye (3) 69 70 74 213

T31 Jack Sides (1) 75 69 75 219

T60 Philip Oweida (2) 73 77 76 226

T66 David Long (4) 78 78 71 227

T84 Tyler Engel (5) 79 78 82 239

11 Ohio 294 300 292 886
T31 Peyton White (4) 73 75 71 219

T46 Brad Lucas (2) 74 77 72 223

T49 Phil Gieseker (1) 76 72 76 224

T55 Mike Engelman (5) 76 76 73 225

T60 Ty Herriott (3) 71 78 77 226
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

12 Western Kentucky U. 295 295 297 887
T31 Taylor Thompson (3) 74 71 74 219

T31 Trey Aguirre (5) 73 73 73 219

T55 Keith Tooley (1) 74 77 74 225

T66 Conor Griffiths (4) 75 76 76 227

T74 Colin Frizzell (2) 74 75 81 230

13 Northern Kentucky 294 300 298 892
T14 Michael Schmidt (2) 69 75 70 214

T46 Corey Richmond (1) 74 75 74 223

T55 Matt Wetherill (5) 77 71 77 225

T78 Phoenix Ramsey (4) 75 80 77 232

87 Zach Wright (3) 76 79 86 241

14 Wright State 303 295 296 894
T44 Ryan Wenzler (4) 74 74 74 222

T46 Cody Nickson (1) 76 77 70 223

T69 Tyler McHugh (2) 80 76 72 228

T72 Conner Lash (3) 74 74 81 229

T74 Nick Capozzoli (5) 79 71 80 230

15 Dayton 306 289 302 897
T21 Andrew Steffensmeier (1) 77 72 68 217

T38 George Rohde III (3) 74 69 77 220

T66 Craig Purpus (2) 77 72 78 227

T80 Nick Paxson (5) 78 76 79 233

T84 Will Chambers (4) 78 79 82 239
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T2 Clarke Robinson (Marshall ) 68 70 70 208

17 Andrew Mlynarski (Ohio ) 74 70 71 215

T24 Brennan Walsh (Cincinnati) 76 73 69 218

T31 Paul Minko (Cleveland State ) 71 76 72 219

T41 Clayton Portz (Northern Kentucky ) 77 70 74 221

T49 Holden Pahr (Bowling Green State) 77 73 74 224

T55 Austin Morrison (William & Mary) 75 76 74 225

T74 Mark Reilly (Richmond) 79 76 75 230

77 Austin Sipe (Wright State ) 76 78 77 231

T78 L.J. Georgetti (High Point ) 74 74 84 232

82 Joo Young Lee (Xavier ) 75 79 80 234

83 Tas Sipowski (Marshall ) 82 76 77 235

T84 Ben Purcell (Eastern Kentucky ) 78 86 75 239
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Richmond 287 277 291 855 +3
T2  Cincinnati 279 287 292 858 +6
T2  Eastern Kentucky  294 285 279 858 +6
4  Cleveland State  289 284 289 862 +10
5  Loyola Univ-Maryland 284 293 287 864 +12
6  William & Mary 280 287 298 865 +13
7  Marshall  284 297 285 866 +14
8  Xavier  297 289 288 874 +22
9  Bowling Green State 292 288 297 877 +25
10  High Point  295 294 296 885 +33
11  Ohio  294 300 292 886 +34
12  Western Kentucky U. 295 295 297 887 +35
13  Northern Kentucky  294 300 298 892 +40
14  Wright State  303 295 296 894 +42
15  Dayton 306 289 302 897 +45

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Danny Pizetoski  Richmond 68  69  70  207  -6 
T2    Alex Hicks  William & Mary 68  67  73  208  -5 
T2    Clarke Robinson *  Marshall  68  70  70  208  -5 
T4    Brian Anania  Marshall  69  70  70  209  -4 
T4    Garrett Hinton  Eastern Kentucky  73  68  68  209  -4 
T6    Jared Howard  Cincinnati 69  69  72  210  -3 
T6    Jack Wilkes  Richmond 68  67  75  210  -3 
8    Will Evans  Marshall  70  71  70  211  -2 
T9    Brendan Byrne  Cleveland State  71  70  71  212  -1 
T9    Connor Flach  Loyola Univ-Maryland 71  73  68  212  -1 
T9    Stuart Witt  Eastern Kentucky  74  69  69  212  -1 
T12    McKay Tye  High Point  69  70  74  213  E 
T12    Korey Ward  Xavier  72  67  74  213  E 
T14    Michael Balcar  Cleveland State  71  70  73  214  +1 
T14    Baxter Reeves  Cincinnati 67  73  74  214  +1 
T14    Michael Schmidt  Northern Kentucky  69  75  70  214  +1 
17    Andrew Mlynarski *  Ohio  74  70  71  215  +2 
T18    Andrew Bailey  Cleveland State  73  73  70  216  +3 
T18    Matt Oshrine  Loyola Univ-Maryland 70  70  76  216  +3 
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Par 3 Scoring
B. Byrne Cleve. St. 2.83 -2 
M. Tye High Point 2.83 -2 
W. Evans Marshall 2.83 -2 
C. Robinson Marshall 2.83 -2 
M. Oshrine Loyola-MD 2.92 -1 
A. Morrison W&M 2.92 -1 
A. Hicks W&M 2.92 -1 
H. Pahr Bowling Gr 2.92 -1 
J. Howard Cincinnati 3.00 E 
T. Taddeo W&M 3.00 E 
T. Aguirre W Kentucky 3.00 E 
B. Reeves Cincinnati 3.00 E 
C. Flach Loyola-MD 3.00 E 
P. White Ohio 3.00 E 
B. Walsh Cincinnati 3.08 +1 
P. Sundlof E Kentucky 3.08 +1 
J. Narro Bowling Gr 3.08 +1 
E. Newsome Cincinnati 3.08 +1 
L. Lagodich Marshall 3.08 +1 
M. Engelman Ohio 3.08 +1 
G. Hinton E Kentucky 3.08 +1 
D. Pizetoski Richmond 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Hinton E Kentucky 3.88 -4 
D. Pizetoski Richmond 3.94 -2 
K. Ward Xavier 3.94 -2 
B. Anania Marshall 3.94 -2 
J. Wilkes Richmond 3.94 -2 
M. Schmidt N.Kentucky 3.97 -1 
S. Witt E Kentucky 4.00 E 
A. Hicks W&M 4.00 E 
C. Robinson Marshall 4.00 E 
B. Reeves Cincinnati 4.03 +1 
B. Hamilton Cincinnati 4.03 +1 
J. Howard Cincinnati 4.03 +1 
A. Mlynarski Ohio 4.03 +1 
M. Balcar Cleve. St. 4.03 +1 
C. McDade Richmond 4.03 +1 
G. Rohde III Dayton 4.06 +2 
J. Sanderson Richmond 4.06 +2 
J. Dengler Loyola-MD 4.06 +2 
M. Tye High Point 4.06 +2 
B. Rinker Bowling Gr 4.06 +2 
J. O'Toole Cincinnati 4.06 +2 
J. Sides High Point 4.06 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Bailey Cleve. St. 4.33 -6 
D. Pizetoski Richmond 4.44 -5 
M. Schmidt N.Kentucky 4.56 -4 
T. Taddeo W&M 4.56 -4 
J. Howard Cincinnati 4.56 -4 
A. Hicks W&M 4.56 -4 
B. Byrne Cleve. St. 4.56 -4 
B. Anania Marshall 4.56 -4 
J. Narro Bowling Gr 4.56 -4 
P. Luth Cleve. St. 4.56 -4 
M. Wetlerrich Xavier 4.56 -4 
P. Oweida High Point 4.67 -3 
W. Evans Marshall 4.67 -3 
C. Robinson Marshall 4.67 -3 
C. Flach Loyola-MD 4.67 -3 
P. Gieseker Ohio 4.67 -3 
R. Triller Bowling Gr 4.67 -3 
P. Minko Cleve. St. 4.67 -3 
T. Riggs E Kentucky 4.67 -3 
L. Horwitz W&M 4.67 -3 
J. Rogers Marshall 4.67 -3 
Y. Kato Xavier 4.67 -3 

Eagles 
B. Anania Marshall 1
A. Bailey Cleve. St. 1
L. Georgetti High Point 1
G. Rohde III Dayton 1
E. Newsome Cincinnati 1
T. Thompson W Kentucky 1
P. Sundlof E Kentucky 1
P. Luth Cleve. St. 1
P. Gieseker Ohio 1
T. Herriott Ohio 1
P. White Ohio 1
D. Morrison W&M 1

Birdies 
J. Wilkes Richmond 15
D. Pizetoski Richmond 15
B. Anania Marshall 14
A. Hicks W&M 14
C. Robinson Marshall 14
M. Wetlerrich Xavier 13
G. Hinton E Kentucky 13
Y. Kato Xavier 12
S. Witt E Kentucky 11
B. Byrne Cleve. St. 11
K. Ward Xavier 11
J. Howard Cincinnati 11
C. Flach Loyola-MD 11
W. Evans Marshall 11
D. Morrison W&M 10
M. Oshrine Loyola-MD 10
J. Sides High Point 10
W. Chambers Dayton 10
K. Tooley W Kentucky 10
B. Reeves Cincinnati 10
M. Schmidt N.Kentucky 10
J. Miller Marshall 10

Pars 
A. Mlynarski Ohio 42
J. O'Toole Cincinnati 40
J. Narro Bowling Gr 39
T. Aguirre W Kentucky 38
C. Melvin Bowling Gr 37
C. McDade Richmond 37
T. Riggs E Kentucky 37
A. Steffensmeier Dayton 37
J. Dengler Loyola-MD 37
M. Tye High Point 37
R. Triller Bowling Gr 37
A. Morrison W&M 36
D. DeLuca E Kentucky 36
C. Purpus Dayton 35
B. Hamilton Cincinnati 35
J. Sanderson Richmond 35
J. Howard Cincinnati 35
K. Ward Xavier 35
P. Ramsey N.Kentucky 35
B. Rinker Bowling Gr 35
J. Young Lee Xavier 35
W. Evans Marshall 35
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